## City of Detroit

## CITY COUNCIL

## **GABRIELA SANTIAGO-ROMERO**

COUNCIL MEMBER, DISTRICT 6

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Internal Operations Standing Committee

Council Member Latisha Johnson, Chair Council Member Mary Waters, Vice Chair Council Member Angela Whitfield-Calloway

THRU: Council Member Mary Sheffield, Council President

FROM: Council Member Gabriela Santiago-Romero

DATE: July 9, 2024

RE: Reappointment of Jannina Pena to Board of Review

Please interview and reappoint Jannina Pena to the Board of Review as the representative for District 6 for the term from January 1, 2025 – December 31, 2026.

Cc: Honorable Detroit City Council Louise Jones, City Clerk's Office Malik Washington, City Council Liaison